9.08(A)(a)(ii) that their position will be eliminated, they shall be entitled to a separation 
allowance of four (4) weeks' salary, and, on production of receipts from an approved 
educational program, within twelve (12) months of resignation, may be reimbursed for 
tuition fees up to a maximum of one thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250) dollars. 

9.13 – TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE 

The Hospital undertakes to notify the Union in advance, so far as practicable, of any technological 
changes which the Hospital has decided to introduce which will significantly change the status of 
employees within the bargaining unit.

[...]

progression on the vacation scale, on the basis of one year for each 1725 hours worked. 

17.01(C)  Professionals identified in Wage Schedule “A” with one (1) year of continuous 
service at January 1st in any year shall receive three (3) weeks or one hundred 
and twelve and a half (112.5) hours of vacation with pay at the rate effective at 
the commencement of the vacation; provided that (e) and (f) of this Article shall 
not apply in his/her case. 

17.01(D)  Professionals identified in Wage Schedule “A” with three years of continuous